
ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

1. DRAW LADIES 500m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Natalia VORONINA

Michelle UHRIG

In

Out

120

107

RUS

GER

39.66

40.48
1

Ragne WIKLUND

Evgeniia LALENKOVA

In

Out

115

118

NOR

RUS

40.64

39.36
2

Karolina GĄSECKA

Elizaveta KAZELINA

In

Out

116

117

POL

RUS

40.39

38.37
3

Saskia ALUSALU

Roxane DUFTER

In

Out

104

105

EST

GER

41.27

39.27
4

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE

Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ

In

Out

109

102

NED

CZE

39.87

39.23
5

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA

Antoinette DE JONG

In

Out

103

110

CZE

NED

39.10

39.12
6

Ireen WÜST

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA

In

Out

112

108

NED

ITA

38.44

39.81
7

Ida NJÅTUN

Sofie Karoline HAUGEN

In

Out

114

113

NOR

NOR

39.01

40.35
8

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

1. RESULT LADIES 500m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 110 39.19Antoinette DE JONG Out6  39.1901 NED

 117 39.26Elizaveta KAZELINA Out3  39.2602 RUS 0.07

 108 39.56Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA Out7  39.5603 ITA 0.37

 112 39.72Ireen WÜST In7  39.7204 NED 0.53

 103 40.04Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA In6  40.0405 CZE 0.85

 114 40.46Ida NJÅTUN In8  40.4606 NOR 1.27

 118 40.65Evgeniia LALENKOVA Out2  40.6507 RUS 1.46

 115 40.68Ragne WIKLUND In2  40.6808 NOR 1.49

 120 40.76Natalia VORONINA In1  40.7609 RUS 1.57

 109 40.91Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE In5  40.91010 NED 1.72

 102 40.95Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ Out5  40.95011 CZE 1.76

 105 41.07Roxane DUFTER Out4  41.07012 GER 1.88

 113 41.41Sofie Karoline HAUGEN Out8  41.41013 NOR 2.22

 107 41.43Michelle UHRIG Out1  41.43014 GER 2.24

 116 41.53Karolina GĄSECKA In3  41.53015 POL 2.34

 104 41.91Saskia ALUSALU In4  41.91016 EST 2.72

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)

Start: 13:30 - End: 13:45

Temp: 6°C

Hum: 26%

Ice Temp: -7°C
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

1. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 120.  Natalia VORONINA - RUS 107.  Michelle UHRIG - GER

   11.39 (11.39)100m 10

   40.76 (29.36)FINISH 9

   11.49 (11.49)100m 11

   41.43 (29.94)FINISH 14

 2 115.  Ragne WIKLUND - NOR 118.  Evgeniia LALENKOVA - RUS

   11.49 (11.49)100m 11

   40.68 (29.19)FINISH 8

   11.19 (11.19)100m 6

   40.65 (29.46)FINISH 7

 3 116.  Karolina GĄSECKA - POL 117.  Elizaveta KAZELINA - RUS

   11.63 (11.63)100m 15

   41.53 (29.90)FINISH 15

   10.93 (10.93)100m 2

   39.26 (28.33)FINISH 2

 4 104.  Saskia ALUSALU - EST 105.  Roxane DUFTER - GER

   11.51 (11.51)100m 13

   41.91 (30.40)FINISH 16

   11.77 (11.77)100m 16

   41.07 (29.30)FINISH 12

 5 109.  Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE - NED 102.  Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ - CZE

   11.29 (11.29)100m 8

   40.91 (29.62)FINISH 10

   11.56 (11.56)100m 14

   40.95 (29.39)FINISH 11

 6 103.  Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA - CZE 110.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED

   11.03 (11.03)100m 3

   40.04 (29.01)FINISH 5

   10.87 (10.87)100m 1

   39.19 (28.32)FINISH 1

 7 112.  Ireen WÜST - NED 108.  Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA - ITA

   11.12 (11.12)100m 4

   39.72 (28.60)FINISH 4

   11.18 (11.18)100m 5

   39.56 (28.38)FINISH 3

 8 114.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 113.  Sofie Karoline HAUGEN - NOR

   11.26 (11.26)100m 7

   40.46 (29.19)FINISH 6

   11.31 (11.31)100m 9

   41.41 (30.10)FINISH 13
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

3. DRAW LADIES 3000m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Sofie Karoline HAUGEN

Ragne WIKLUND

In

Out

113

115

NOR

NOR

4:10.57

4:07.31
1

Michelle UHRIG

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA

In

Out

107

103

GER

CZE

4:08.27

4:03.87
2

Ida NJÅTUN

Saskia ALUSALU

In

Out

114

104

NOR

EST

4:01.47

4:07.54
3

Karolina GĄSECKA

Elizaveta KAZELINA

In

Out

116

117

POL

RUS

4:19.27

4:05.20
4

Natalia VORONINA

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA

In

Out

120

108

RUS

ITA

3:57.70

4:02.75
5

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE

Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ

In

Out

109

102

NED

CZE

3:58.63

3:55.10
6

Antoinette DE JONG

Roxane DUFTER

In

Out

110

105

NED

GER

3:57.78

4:03.53
7

Evgeniia LALENKOVA

Ireen WÜST

In

Out

118

112

RUS

NED

4:04.56

3:58.01
8

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

3. RESULT LADIES 3000m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 110 4:08.07Antoinette DE JONG In7  41.3451 NED

 102 4:08.22Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ Out6  41.3702 CZE 0.15

 108 4:11.28Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA Out5  41.8803 ITA 3.21

 120 4:11.30Natalia VORONINA In5  41.8834 RUS 3.23

 109 4:11.93Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE In6  41.9885 NED 3.86

 118 4:14.15Evgeniia LALENKOVA In8  42.3586 RUS 6.08

 112 4:14.61Ireen WÜST Out8  42.4357 NED 6.54

 105 4:19.28Roxane DUFTER Out7  43.2138 GER 11.21

 114 4:19.49Ida NJÅTUN In3  43.2489 NOR 11.42

 115 4:20.33Ragne WIKLUND Out1  43.38810 NOR 12.26

 104 4:22.20Saskia ALUSALU Out3  43.70011 EST 14.13

 117 4:23.18Elizaveta KAZELINA Out4  43.86312 RUS 15.11

 103 4:25.76Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA Out2  44.29313 CZE 17.69

 113 4:28.42Sofie Karoline HAUGEN In1  44.73614 NOR 20.35

 116 4:31.38Karolina GĄSECKA In4  45.23015 POL 23.31

 107 4:32.50Michelle UHRIG In2  45.41616 GER 24.43

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Janny SMEGEN (NED)

Start: 14:24 - End: 15:19

Temp: 6°C

Hum: 34%

Ice Temp: -6.5°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:21:46  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

3. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 3000m

Friday, 11 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 113.  Sofie Karoline HAUGEN - NOR 115.  Ragne WIKLUND - NOR

   21.60 (21.60)200m 16

   55.48 (33.88)600m 16

 1:29.21 (33.73)1000m 15

 2:03.88 (34.67)1400m 15

 2:38.63 (34.75)1800m 14

 3:14.59 (35.96)2200m 14

 3:51.06 (36.47)2600m 14

 4:28.42 (37.37)FINISH 14

   21.42 (21.42)200m 15

   54.14 (32.72)600m 14

 1:27.70 (33.56)1000m 12

 2:01.30 (33.60)1400m 11

 2:34.89 (33.59)1800m 11

 3:09.42 (34.53)2200m 11

 3:44.61 (35.19)2600m 11

 4:20.33 (35.72)FINISH 10

 2 107.  Michelle UHRIG - GER 103.  Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA - CZE

   20.60 (20.60)200m 11

   53.94 (33.34)600m 13

 1:28.46 (34.52)1000m 14

 2:03.56 (35.10)1400m 13

 2:39.45 (35.89)1800m 15

 3:16.07 (36.62)2200m 15

 3:54.16 (38.09)2600m 15

 4:32.50 (38.34)FINISH 16

   19.95 (19.95)200m 3

   52.47 (32.52)600m 8

 1:26.38 (33.91)1000m 10

 2:01.66 (35.28)1400m 12

 2:37.03 (35.37)1800m 12

 3:12.60 (35.57)2200m 12

 3:48.81 (36.21)2600m 13

 4:25.76 (36.95)FINISH 13

 3 114.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 104.  Saskia ALUSALU - EST

   20.46 (20.46)200m 7

   53.12 (32.66)600m 9

 1:25.83 (32.71)1000m 8

 1:58.94 (33.11)1400m 8

 2:32.46 (33.52)1800m 8

 3:07.46 (35.00)2200m 9

 3:43.35 (35.89)2600m 9

 4:19.49 (36.14)FINISH 9

   20.70 (20.70)200m 13

   53.25 (32.55)600m 11

 1:26.03 (32.78)1000m 9

 1:58.98 (32.95)1400m 9

 2:32.53 (33.55)1800m 9

 3:07.23 (34.70)2200m 8

 3:43.56 (36.33)2600m 10

 4:22.20 (38.64)FINISH 11

 4 116.  Karolina GĄSECKA - POL 117.  Elizaveta KAZELINA - RUS

   21.11 (21.11)200m 14

   55.13 (34.02)600m 15

 1:29.54 (34.41)1000m 16

 2:04.75 (35.21)1400m 16

 2:40.71 (35.96)1800m 16

 3:17.36 (36.65)2200m 16

 3:54.77 (37.41)2600m 16

 4:31.38 (36.61)FINISH 15

   20.55 (20.55)200m 8

   53.89 (33.34)600m 12

 1:28.44 (34.55)1000m 13

 2:03.62 (35.18)1400m 14

 2:38.59 (34.97)1800m 13

 3:13.80 (35.21)2200m 13

 3:48.51 (34.71)2600m 12

 4:23.18 (34.67)FINISH 12

 5 120.  Natalia VORONINA - RUS 108.  Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA - ITA

   20.00 (20.00)200m 4

   52.07 (32.07)600m 6

 1:24.44 (32.37)1000m 5

 1:57.50 (33.06)1400m 7

 2:30.58 (33.08)1800m 6

 3:04.18 (33.60)2200m 6

 3:37.60 (33.42)2600m 4

 4:11.30 (33.70)FINISH 4

   20.03 (20.03)200m 5

   51.45 (31.42)600m 4

 1:24.46 (33.01)1000m 6

 1:57.02 (32.56)1400m 5

 2:30.57 (33.55)1800m 5

 3:03.68 (33.11)2200m 5

 3:37.60 (33.92)2600m 4

 4:11.28 (33.68)FINISH 3
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 6 109.  Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE - NED 102.  Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ - CZE

   19.91 (19.91)200m 2

   51.27 (31.36)600m 2

 1:23.23 (31.96)1000m 3

 1:56.01 (32.78)1400m 4

 2:28.84 (32.83)1800m 4

 3:02.17 (33.33)2200m 3

 3:36.56 (34.39)2600m 3

 4:11.93 (35.37)FINISH 5

   20.04 (20.04)200m 6

   51.37 (31.33)600m 3

 1:23.19 (31.82)1000m 2

 1:55.48 (32.29)1400m 2

 2:27.77 (32.29)1800m 1

 3:00.68 (32.91)2200m 1

 3:34.18 (33.50)2600m 1

 4:08.22 (34.04)FINISH 2

 7 110.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED 105.  Roxane DUFTER - GER

   20.60 (20.60)200m 11

   52.03 (31.43)600m 5

 1:23.57 (31.54)1000m 4

 1:55.51 (31.94)1400m 3

 2:27.97 (32.46)1800m 2

 3:00.95 (32.98)2200m 2

 3:34.40 (33.45)2600m 2

 4:08.07 (33.67)FINISH 1

   20.55 (20.55)200m 8

   53.22 (32.67)600m 10

 1:26.61 (33.39)1000m 11

 1:59.92 (33.31)1400m 10

 2:33.48 (33.56)1800m 10

 3:07.83 (34.35)2200m 10

 3:43.03 (35.20)2600m 8

 4:19.28 (36.25)FINISH 8

 8 118.  Evgeniia LALENKOVA - RUS 112.  Ireen WÜST - NED

   20.57 (20.57)200m 10

   52.38 (31.81)600m 7

 1:24.62 (32.24)1000m 7

 1:57.36 (32.74)1400m 6

 2:30.90 (33.54)1800m 7

 3:04.48 (33.58)2200m 7

 3:39.10 (34.62)2600m 7

 4:14.15 (35.05)FINISH 6

   19.71 (19.71)200m 1

   50.50 (30.79)600m 1

 1:22.23 (31.73)1000m 1

 1:54.81 (32.58)1400m 1

 2:28.47 (33.66)1800m 3

 3:02.74 (34.27)2200m 4

 3:38.53 (35.79)2600m 6

 4:14.61 (36.08)FINISH 7
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Antoinette DE JONG1 39.19 1 4:08.07 1110 NED  80.535

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA2 39.56 3 4:11.28 3108 ITA  81.440 2.72

Ireen WÜST3 39.72 4 4:14.61 7112 NED  82.155 4.86

Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ4 40.95 11 4:08.22 2102 CZE  82.320 5.36

Natalia VORONINA5 40.76 9 4:11.30 4120 RUS  82.643 6.33

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE6 40.91 10 4:11.93 5109 NED  82.898 7.09

Evgeniia LALENKOVA7 40.65 7 4:14.15 6118 RUS  83.008 7.42

Elizaveta KAZELINA8 39.26 2 4:23.18 12117 RUS  83.123 7.77

Ida NJÅTUN9 40.46 6 4:19.49 9114 NOR  83.708 9.52

Ragne WIKLUND10 40.68 8 4:20.33 10115 NOR  84.068 10.60

Roxane DUFTER11 41.07 12 4:19.28 8105 GER  84.283 11.25

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA12 40.04 5 4:25.76 13103 CZE  84.333 11.40

Saskia ALUSALU13 41.91 16 4:22.20 11104 EST  85.610 15.23

Sofie Karoline HAUGEN14 41.41 13 4:28.42 14113 NOR  86.146 16.84

Karolina GĄSECKA15 41.53 15 4:31.38 15116 POL  86.760 18.68

Michelle UHRIG16 41.43 14 4:32.50 16107 GER  86.846 18.94
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

5. DRAW LADIES 1500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Karolina GĄSECKA

Michelle UHRIG

In

Out

116

107

 86.760

 86.846

(15)

(16)

POL

GER

2:01.83

1:58.61
1

Saskia ALUSALU

Sofie Karoline HAUGEN

In

Out

104

113

 85.610

 86.146

(13)

(14)

EST

NOR

2:00.64

1:59.06
2

Roxane DUFTER

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA

In

Out

105

103

 84.283

 84.333

(11)

(12)

GER

CZE

1:54.73

1:54.96
3

Ida NJÅTUN

Ragne WIKLUND

In

Out

114

115

 83.708

 84.068

(9)

(10)

NOR

NOR

1:52.71

1:57.62
4

Evgeniia LALENKOVA

Elizaveta KAZELINA

In

Out

118

117

 83.008

 83.123

(7)

(8)

RUS

RUS

1:56.96

1:55.30
5

Natalia VORONINA

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE

In

Out

120

109

 82.643

 82.898

(5)

(6)

RUS

NED

1:55.58

1:57.39
6

Ireen WÜST

Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ

In

Out

112

102

 82.155

 82.320

(3)

(4)

NED

CZE

1:52.08

1:53.44
7

Antoinette DE JONG

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA

In

Out

110

108

 80.535

 81.440

(1)

(2)

NED

ITA

1:54.51

1:55.85
8

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:43:43  11.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

5. RESULT LADIES 1500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 110 1:57.03Antoinette DE JONG In8  39.0101 NED

 108 1:57.99Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA Out8  39.3302 ITA 0.96

 102 1:58.07Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ Out7  39.3563 CZE 1.04

 117 1:58.65Elizaveta KAZELINA Out5  39.5504 RUS 1.62

 112 1:58.80Ireen WÜST In7  39.6005 NED 1.77

 118 1:58.90Evgeniia LALENKOVA In5  39.6336 RUS 1.87

 120 2:00.12Natalia VORONINA In6  40.0407 RUS 3.09

 114 2:00.15Ida NJÅTUN In4  40.0508 NOR 3.12

 115 2:00.47Ragne WIKLUND Out4  40.1569 NOR 3.44

 109 2:00.64Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE Out6  40.21310 NED 3.61

 105 2:00.72Roxane DUFTER In3  40.24011 GER 3.69

 103 2:01.44Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA Out3  40.48012 CZE 4.41

 113 2:04.94Sofie Karoline HAUGEN Out2  41.64613 NOR 7.91

 107 2:05.57Michelle UHRIG Out1  41.85614 GER 8.54

 104 2:05.76Saskia ALUSALU In2  41.92015 EST 8.73

 116 2:06.72Karolina GĄSECKA In1  42.24016 POL 9.69

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)

Start: 11:05 - End: 11:31

Temp: 6°C

Hum: 46%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 11:31:32  12.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

5. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 116.  Karolina GĄSECKA - POL 107.  Michelle UHRIG - GER

   27.47 (27.47)300m 16

   58.28 (30.81)700m 15

 1:31.83 (33.55)1100m 16

 2:06.72 (34.89)FINISH 16

   27.42 (27.42)300m 15

   58.31 (30.89)700m 16

 1:30.98 (32.67)1100m 15

 2:05.57 (34.59)FINISH 14

 2 104.  Saskia ALUSALU - EST 113.  Sofie Karoline HAUGEN - NOR

   27.23 (27.23)300m 14

   57.69 (30.46)700m 14

 1:30.39 (32.70)1100m 14

 2:05.76 (35.37)FINISH 15

   27.14 (27.14)300m 13

   57.26 (30.12)700m 13

 1:29.61 (32.35)1100m 13

 2:04.94 (35.33)FINISH 13

 3 105.  Roxane DUFTER - GER 103.  Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA - CZE

   26.98 (26.98)300m 12

   56.53 (29.55)700m 12

 1:27.72 (31.19)1100m 11

 2:00.72 (33.00)FINISH 11

   26.29 (26.29)300m 8

   56.17 (29.88)700m 10

 1:28.24 (32.07)1100m 12

 2:01.44 (33.20)FINISH 12

 4 114.  Ida NJÅTUN - NOR 115.  Ragne WIKLUND - NOR

   26.19 (26.19)300m 5

   55.39 (29.20)700m 4

 1:26.76 (31.37)1100m 6

 2:00.15 (33.39)FINISH 8

   26.63 (26.63)300m 11

   56.05 (29.42)700m 9

 1:27.23 (31.18)1100m 8

 2:00.47 (33.23)FINISH 9

 5 118.  Evgeniia LALENKOVA - RUS 117.  Elizaveta KAZELINA - RUS

   26.40 (26.40)300m 10

   56.02 (29.62)700m 8

 1:26.80 (30.78)1100m 7

 1:58.90 (32.10)FINISH 6

   25.81 (25.81)300m 3

   55.55 (29.74)700m 6

 1:26.51 (30.96)1100m 5

 1:58.65 (32.14)FINISH 4

 6 120.  Natalia VORONINA - RUS 109.  Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE - NED

   26.27 (26.27)300m 6

   56.36 (30.09)700m 11

 1:27.34 (30.98)1100m 9

 2:00.12 (32.78)FINISH 7

   26.27 (26.27)300m 6

   55.98 (29.71)700m 7

 1:27.41 (31.43)1100m 10

 2:00.64 (33.22)FINISH 10

 7 112.  Ireen WÜST - NED 102.  Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ - CZE

   25.99 (25.99)300m 4

   55.19 (29.20)700m 3

 1:26.05 (30.86)1100m 3

 1:58.80 (32.75)FINISH 5

   26.29 (26.29)300m 8

   55.40 (29.11)700m 5

 1:26.15 (30.75)1100m 4

 1:58.07 (31.92)FINISH 3

 8 110.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED 108.  Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA - ITA

   25.62 (25.62)300m 1

   54.32 (28.70)700m 2

 1:24.69 (30.37)1100m 1

 1:57.03 (32.34)FINISH 1

   25.75 (25.75)300m 2

   54.22 (28.47)700m 1

 1:25.35 (31.13)1100m 2

 1:57.99 (32.64)FINISH 2
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Antoinette DE JONG1 39.19 1 4:08.07 1:57.031 1110 NED 119.545

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA2 39.56 3 4:11.28 1:57.993 2108 ITA 120.770 12.25

Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ3 40.95 11 4:08.22 1:58.072 3102 CZE 121.676 21.31

Ireen WÜST4 39.72 4 4:14.61 1:58.807 5112 NED 121.755 22.10

Evgeniia LALENKOVA5 40.65 7 4:14.15 1:58.906 6118 RUS 122.641 30.96

Elizaveta KAZELINA6 39.26 2 4:23.18 1:58.6512 4117 RUS 122.673 31.28

Natalia VORONINA7 40.76 9 4:11.30 2:00.124 7120 RUS 122.683 31.38

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE8 40.91 10 4:11.93 2:00.645 10109 NED 123.111 35.66

Ida NJÅTUN9 40.46 6 4:19.49 2:00.159 8114 NOR 123.758 42.13

Ragne WIKLUND10 40.68 8 4:20.33 2:00.4710 9115 NOR 124.224 46.79

Roxane DUFTER11 41.07 12 4:19.28 2:00.728 11105 GER 124.523 49.78

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA12 40.04 5 4:25.76 2:01.4413 12103 CZE 124.813 52.68

Saskia ALUSALU13 41.91 16 4:22.20 2:05.7611 15104 EST 127.530 79.85

Sofie Karoline HAUGEN14 41.41 13 4:28.42 2:04.9414 13113 NOR 127.792 82.47

Michelle UHRIG15 41.43 14 4:32.50 2:05.5716 14107 GER 128.702 91.57

Karolina GĄSECKA16 41.53 15 4:31.38 2:06.7215 16116 POL 129.000 94.55
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

8. DRAW MEN 500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Sergey TROFIMOVIn 23 RUS 36.51
1

Felix MALY

Haralds SILOVS

In

Out

5

11

GER

LAT

37.61

35.32
2

Szymon PALKA

Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ

In

Out

21

2

POL

CZE

37.98

37.76
3

Davide GHIOTTO

Artur JANICKI

In

Out

8

20

ITA

POL

38.32

38.63
4

Sven KRAMER

Douwe DE VRIES

In

Out

14

13

NED

NED

36.17

36.63
5

Danila SEMERIKOV

Patrick ROEST

In

Out

22

15

RUS

NED

37.30

36.27
6

Vitaly MIKHAILOV

Philip DUE SCHMIDT

In

Out

1

4

BLR

DEN

36.36

38.27
7

Håvard BØKKO

Sindre HENRIKSEN

In

Out

16

17

NOR

NOR

35.75

36.03
8

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN

Andrea GIOVANNINI

In

Out

18

9

NOR

ITA

35.87

36.57
9

Gabriele GALLI

Lukas MANN

In

Out

7

6

ITA

GER

37.89

37.17
10

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

8. RESULT MEN 500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 11 36.33Haralds SILOVS Out2  36.3301 LAT

 16 36.36Håvard BØKKO In8  36.3602 NOR 0.03

 18 36.42Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN In9  36.4203 NOR 0.09

 15 36.59Patrick ROEST Out6  36.5904 NED 0.26

 9 36.65Andrea GIOVANNINI Out9  36.6505 ITA 0.32

 14 36.69Sven KRAMER In5  36.6906 NED 0.36

 17 36.98Sindre HENRIKSEN Out8  36.9807 NOR 0.65

 23 37.24Sergey TROFIMOV In1  37.2408 RUS 0.91

 7 37.47Gabriele GALLI In10  37.4709 ITA 1.14

 6 37.48Lukas MANN Out10  37.48010 GER 1.15

 22 37.58Danila SEMERIKOV In6  37.58011 RUS 1.25

 13 37.58Douwe DE VRIES Out5  37.58011 NED 1.25

 5 37.92Felix MALY In2  37.92013 GER 1.59

 1 37.98Vitaly MIKHAILOV In7  37.98014 BLR 1.65

 20 38.14Artur JANICKI Out4  38.14015 POL 1.81

 21 38.43Szymon PALKA In3  38.43016 POL 2.10

 4 38.69Philip DUE SCHMIDT Out7  38.69017 DEN 2.36

 2 39.38Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ Out3  39.38018 CZE 3.05

 8 DNFDavide GHIOTTO In4 -- ITA

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)

Start: 12:30 - End: 12:48

Temp: 7°C

Hum: 43%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:49:08  12.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

8. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 23.  Sergey TROFIMOV - RUS

   10.66 (10.66)100m 13

   37.24 (26.58)FINISH 8

 2 5.  Felix MALY - GER 11.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT

   10.69 (10.69)100m 14

   37.92 (27.24)FINISH 13

   10.24 (10.24)100m 5

   36.33 (26.11)FINISH 1

 3 21.  Szymon PALKA - POL 2.  Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ - CZE

   10.77 (10.77)100m 15

   38.43 (27.66)FINISH 16

   11.06 (11.06)100m 18

   39.38 (28.32)FINISH 18

 4 8.  Davide GHIOTTO - ITA 20.  Artur JANICKI - POL

100m

FINISH DNF

   10.51 (10.51)100m 9

   38.14 (27.63)FINISH 15

 5 14.  Sven KRAMER - NED 13.  Douwe DE VRIES - NED

   10.32 (10.32)100m 7

   36.69 (26.37)FINISH 6

   10.57 (10.57)100m 11

   37.58 (27.01)FINISH 11

 6 22.  Danila SEMERIKOV - RUS 15.  Patrick ROEST - NED

   10.91 (10.91)100m 17

   37.58 (26.67)FINISH 11

   10.10 (10.10)100m 3

   36.59 (26.49)FINISH 4

 7 1.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR 4.  Philip DUE SCHMIDT - DEN

   10.61 (10.61)100m 12

   37.98 (27.37)FINISH 14

   10.81 (10.81)100m 16

   38.69 (27.88)FINISH 17

 8 16.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR 17.  Sindre HENRIKSEN - NOR

    9.96 (09.96)100m 1

   36.36 (26.40)FINISH 2

   10.30 (10.30)100m 6

   36.98 (26.68)FINISH 7

 9 18.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA

    9.97 (09.97)100m 2

   36.42 (26.45)FINISH 3

   10.15 (10.15)100m 4

   36.65 (26.50)FINISH 5

 10 7.  Gabriele GALLI - ITA 6.  Lukas MANN - GER

   10.44 (10.44)100m 8

   37.47 (27.03)FINISH 9

   10.54 (10.54)100m 10

   37.48 (26.94)FINISH 10
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

9. DRAW LADIES 5000m *revised 1*

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Natalia VORONINA

Roxane DUFTER

In

Out

120

105

 40.760

 41.070

(9)

(12)

RUS

GER

6:53.16

7:30.22
1

Evgeniia LALENKOVA

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE

In

Out

118

109

 40.650

 40.910

(7)

(10)

RUS

NED

7:13.46

6:54.49
2

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA

Ireen WÜST

In

Out

108

112

 39.560

 39.720

(3)

(4)

ITA

NED

7:09.37

6:54.28
3

Antoinette DE JONG

Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ

In

Out

110

102

 39.190

 40.950

(1)

(11)

NED

CZE

6:56.45

6:42.66
4

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)  /  Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

9. RESULT LADIES 5000m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 102 7:03.88Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ Out4  42.3881 CZE

 110 7:13.73Antoinette DE JONG In4  43.3732 NED 9.85

 109 7:15.31Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE Out2  43.5313 NED 11.43

 120 7:15.86Natalia VORONINA In1  43.5864 RUS 11.98

 118 7:21.59Evgeniia LALENKOVA In2  44.1595 RUS 17.71

 108 7:21.67Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA In3  44.1676 ITA 17.79

 112 7:22.99Ireen WÜST Out3  44.2997 NED 19.11

 105 7:30.96Roxane DUFTER Out1  45.0968 GER 27.08

Referee: Melanie SYMALLA (GER)

Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)

Start: 13:05 - End: 13:39

Temp: 8°C

Hum: 44%

Ice Temp: -7°C
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

9. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 5000m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 120.  Natalia VORONINA - RUS 105.  Roxane DUFTER - GER

   20.66 (20.66)200m 3

   53.65 (32.99)600m 3

 1:27.30 (33.65)1000m 5

 2:00.99 (33.69)1400m 3

 2:34.84 (33.85)1800m 3

 3:08.87 (34.03)2200m 3

 3:43.08 (34.21)2600m 3

 4:17.83 (34.75)3000m 3

 4:53.13 (35.30)3400m 3

 5:28.70 (35.57)3800m 3

 6:04.62 (35.92)4200m 4

 6:40.56 (35.94)4600m 4

 7:15.86 (35.30)FINISH 4

   21.10 (21.10)200m 6

   55.36 (34.26)600m 8

 1:31.95 (36.59)1000m 8

 2:08.06 (36.11)1400m 8

 2:43.38 (35.32)1800m 8

 3:18.45 (35.07)2200m 8

 3:54.17 (35.72)2600m 8

 4:29.83 (35.66)3000m 8

 5:05.40 (35.57)3400m 8

 5:41.10 (35.70)3800m 8

 6:17.07 (35.97)4200m 8

 6:53.70 (36.63)4600m 8

 7:30.96 (37.27)FINISH 8

 2 118.  Evgeniia LALENKOVA - RUS 109.  Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE - NED

   21.15 (21.15)200m 7

   54.69 (33.54)600m 7

 1:28.90 (34.21)1000m 7

 2:03.71 (34.81)1400m 7

 2:38.53 (34.82)1800m 7

 3:13.21 (34.68)2200m 7

 3:48.26 (35.05)2600m 7

 4:23.36 (35.10)3000m 7

 4:58.10 (34.74)3400m 7

 5:33.69 (35.59)3800m 7

 6:09.57 (35.88)4200m 7

 6:46.03 (36.46)4600m 7

 7:21.59 (35.56)FINISH 5

   21.15 (21.15)200m 7

   54.13 (32.98)600m 6

 1:28.08 (33.95)1000m 6

 2:02.53 (34.45)1400m 6

 2:37.10 (34.57)1800m 6

 3:11.60 (34.50)2200m 6

 3:45.83 (34.23)2600m 6

 4:20.05 (34.22)3000m 5

 4:54.24 (34.19)3400m 4

 5:29.28 (35.04)3800m 4

 6:04.51 (35.23)4200m 3

 6:40.20 (35.69)4600m 3

 7:15.31 (35.11)FINISH 3

 3 108.  Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA - ITA 112.  Ireen WÜST - NED

   20.79 (20.79)200m 5

   53.71 (32.92)600m 5

 1:26.81 (33.10)1000m 2

 2:01.45 (34.64)1400m 5

 2:35.67 (34.22)1800m 5

 3:10.52 (34.85)2200m 5

 3:45.13 (34.61)2600m 5

 4:20.51 (35.38)3000m 6

 4:55.95 (35.44)3400m 6

 5:31.73 (35.78)3800m 6

 6:07.75 (36.02)4200m 5

 6:44.58 (36.83)4600m 5

 7:21.67 (37.09)FINISH 6

   20.75 (20.75)200m 4

   53.38 (32.63)600m 2

 1:27.02 (33.64)1000m 4

 2:01.29 (34.27)1400m 4

 2:35.64 (34.35)1800m 4

 3:09.89 (34.25)2200m 4

 3:44.67 (34.78)2600m 4

 4:19.40 (34.73)3000m 4

 4:55.17 (35.77)3400m 5

 5:31.37 (36.20)3800m 5

 6:08.53 (37.16)4200m 6

 6:45.76 (37.23)4600m 6

 7:22.99 (37.24)FINISH 7
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 4 110.  Antoinette DE JONG - NED 102.  Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ - CZE

   20.57 (20.57)200m 2

   53.66 (33.09)600m 4

 1:26.83 (33.17)1000m 3

 2:00.61 (33.78)1400m 2

 2:34.21 (33.60)1800m 2

 3:08.55 (34.34)2200m 2

 3:42.98 (34.43)2600m 2

 4:17.44 (34.46)3000m 2

 4:52.23 (34.79)3400m 2

 5:27.42 (35.19)3800m 2

 6:02.67 (35.25)4200m 2

 6:38.40 (35.73)4600m 2

 7:13.73 (35.33)FINISH 2

   20.38 (20.38)200m 1

   52.85 (32.47)600m 1

 1:26.07 (33.22)1000m 1

 1:59.23 (33.16)1400m 1

 2:32.78 (33.55)1800m 1

 3:06.66 (33.88)2200m 1

 3:40.54 (33.88)2600m 1

 4:14.11 (33.57)3000m 1

 4:47.92 (33.81)3400m 1

 5:21.60 (33.68)3800m 1

 5:55.63 (34.03)4200m 1

 6:29.92 (34.29)4600m 1

 7:03.88 (33.96)FINISH 1
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 3000m 1500m 5000mNr

Antoinette DE JONG1 39.19 1 4:08.07 1:57.03 7:13.731 1 2110 NED 162.918

Martina SÁBLÍKOVÁ2 40.95 11 4:08.22 1:58.07 7:03.882 3 1102 CZE 164.064 1.15

Francesca LOLLOBRIGIDA3 39.56 3 4:11.28 1:57.99 7:21.673 2 6108 ITA 164.937 2.02

Ireen WÜST4 39.72 4 4:14.61 1:58.80 7:22.997 5 7112 NED 166.054 3.14

Natalia VORONINA5 40.76 9 4:11.30 2:00.12 7:15.864 7 4120 RUS 166.269 3.36

Carlijn ACHTEREEKTE6 40.91 10 4:11.93 2:00.64 7:15.315 10 3109 NED 166.642 3.73

Evgeniia LALENKOVA7 40.65 7 4:14.15 1:58.90 7:21.596 6 5118 RUS 166.800 3.89

Roxane DUFTER8 41.07 12 4:19.28 2:00.72 7:30.968 11 8105 GER 169.619 6.71

Elizaveta KAZELINA9 39.26 2 4:23.18 1:58.6512 4117 RUS 122.673

Ida NJÅTUN10 40.46 6 4:19.49 2:00.159 8114 NOR 123.758

Ragne WIKLUND11 40.68 8 4:20.33 2:00.4710 9115 NOR 124.224

Nikola ZDRÁHALOVA12 40.04 5 4:25.76 2:01.4413 12103 CZE 124.813

Saskia ALUSALU13 41.91 16 4:22.20 2:05.7611 15104 EST 127.530

Sofie Karoline HAUGEN14 41.41 13 4:28.42 2:04.9414 13113 NOR 127.792

Michelle UHRIG15 41.43 14 4:32.50 2:05.5716 14107 GER 128.702

Karolina GĄSECKA16 41.53 15 4:31.38 2:06.7215 16116 POL 129.000

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 12:35:02  2019-01-13 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

12. DRAW MEN 5000m *revised 1*

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Philip DUE SCHMIDT

Szymon PALKA

In

Out

4

21

 38.690

 38.430

(17)

(16)

DEN

POL

6:41.67

6:42.74
1

Haralds SILOVS

Sindre HENRIKSEN

In

Out

11

17

 36.330

 36.980

(1)

(7)

LAT

NOR

6:15.60

6:15.74
2

Gabriele GALLI

Vitaly MIKHAILOV

In

Out

7

1

 37.470

 37.980

(9)

(14)

ITA

BLR

6:38.10

6:19.67
3

Felix MALY

Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ

In

Out

5

2

 37.920

 39.380

(13)

(18)

GER

CZE

6:25.61

6:21.19
4

Andrea GIOVANNINI

Lukas MANN

In

Out

9

6

 36.650

 37.480

(5)

(10)

ITA

GER

6:08.80

6:37.30
5

Artur JANICKI

Patrick ROEST

In

Out

20

15

 38.140

 36.590

(15)

(4)

POL

NED

6:40.99

6:08.98
6

Danila SEMERIKOV

Håvard BØKKO

In

Out

22

16

 37.580

 36.360

(11)

(2)

RUS

NOR

6:08.96

6:09.94
7

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN

Sven KRAMER

In

Out

18

14

 36.420

 36.690

(3)

(6)

NOR

NED

6:07.61

6:03.32
8

Douwe DE VRIES

Sergey TROFIMOV

In

Out

13

23

 37.580

 37.240

(12)

(8)

NED

RUS

6:13.58

6:14.66
9

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

12. RESULT MEN 5000m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 14 6:17.66Sven KRAMER Out8  37.7661 NED

 15 6:18.21Patrick ROEST Out6  37.8212 NED 0.55

 18 6:20.59Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN In8  38.0593 NOR 2.93

 22 6:26.35Danila SEMERIKOV In7  38.6354 RUS 8.69

 23 6:27.29Sergey TROFIMOV Out9  38.7295 RUS 9.63

 16 6:30.23Håvard BØKKO Out7  39.0236 NOR 12.57

 13 6:31.41Douwe DE VRIES In9  39.1417 NED 13.75

 9 6:33.13Andrea GIOVANNINI In5  39.3138 ITA 15.47

 11 6:36.24Haralds SILOVS In2  39.6249 LAT 18.58

 1 6:36.41Vitaly MIKHAILOV Out3  39.64110 BLR 18.75

 5 6:45.82Felix MALY In4  40.58211 GER 28.16

 2 6:46.84Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ Out4  40.68412 CZE 29.18

 6 6:48.79Lukas MANN Out5  40.87913 GER 31.13

 17 6:48.92Sindre HENRIKSEN Out2  40.89214 NOR 31.26

 21 6:51.08Szymon PALKA Out1  41.10815 POL 33.42

 4 6:51.74Philip DUE SCHMIDT In1  41.17416 DEN 34.08

 20 6:52.09Artur JANICKI In6  41.20917 POL 34.43

 7 7:00.30Gabriele GALLI In3  42.03018 ITA 42.64

 8 WDRDavide GHIOTTO Out -- ITA

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Stefan HERRMANN (GER)

Start: 15:20 - End: 16:48

Temp: 5°C

Hum: 43%

Ice Temp: -8°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:57:06  12.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

12. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 5000m

Saturday, 12 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 4.  Philip DUE SCHMIDT - DEN 21.  Szymon PALKA - POL

   19.97 (19.97)200m 15

   51.82 (31.85)600m 17

 1:24.01 (32.19)1000m 16

 1:56.20 (32.19)1400m 17

 2:28.09 (31.89)1800m 17

 3:00.33 (32.24)2200m 17

 3:32.51 (32.18)2600m 17

 4:05.08 (32.57)3000m 17

 4:37.89 (32.81)3400m 16

 5:11.11 (33.22)3800m 16

 5:44.68 (33.57)4200m 17

 6:18.20 (33.52)4600m 17

 6:51.74 (33.54)FINISH 16

   20.19 (20.19)200m 16

   50.86 (30.67)600m 14

 1:21.88 (31.02)1000m 12

 1:53.49 (31.61)1400m 13

 2:25.52 (32.03)1800m 14

 2:57.68 (32.16)2200m 15

 3:30.03 (32.35)2600m 15

 4:02.91 (32.88)3000m 15

 4:35.79 (32.88)3400m 15

 5:09.03 (33.24)3800m 15

 5:42.96 (33.93)4200m 15

 6:17.25 (34.29)4600m 15

 6:51.08 (33.83)FINISH 15

 2 11.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT 17.  Sindre HENRIKSEN - NOR

   18.74 (18.74)200m 1

   49.01 (30.27)600m 4

 1:19.70 (30.69)1000m 5

 1:50.68 (30.98)1400m 6

 2:21.80 (31.12)1800m 8

 2:52.91 (31.11)2200m 9

 3:24.16 (31.25)2600m 9

 3:55.60 (31.44)3000m 9

 4:27.27 (31.67)3400m 10

 4:59.21 (31.94)3800m 9

 5:31.38 (32.17)4200m 9

 6:03.76 (32.38)4600m 9

 6:36.24 (32.48)FINISH 9

   18.90 (18.90)200m 3

   48.84 (29.94)600m 3

 1:19.27 (30.43)1000m 3

 1:49.85 (30.58)1400m 4

 2:20.38 (30.53)1800m 4

 2:51.29 (30.91)2200m 4

 3:22.53 (31.24)2600m 4

 3:54.13 (31.60)3000m 8

 4:26.59 (32.46)3400m 8

 5:00.28 (33.69)3800m 10

 5:35.20 (34.92)4200m 11

 6:11.74 (36.54)4600m 11

 6:48.92 (37.18)FINISH 14

 3 7.  Gabriele GALLI - ITA 1.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR

   20.34 (20.34)200m 18

   52.19 (31.85)600m 18

 1:24.38 (32.19)1000m 18

 1:55.95 (31.57)1400m 16

 2:27.58 (31.63)1800m 16

 2:59.49 (31.91)2200m 16

 3:31.84 (32.35)2600m 16

 4:04.79 (32.95)3000m 16

 4:38.67 (33.88)3400m 18

 5:13.29 (34.62)3800m 18

 5:48.45 (35.16)4200m 18

 6:24.15 (35.70)4600m 18

 7:00.30 (36.15)FINISH 18

   20.29 (20.29)200m 17

   51.62 (31.33)600m 16

 1:23.33 (31.71)1000m 15

 1:54.67 (31.34)1400m 15

 2:26.09 (31.42)1800m 15

 2:57.18 (31.09)2200m 14

 3:28.65 (31.47)2600m 12

 3:59.95 (31.30)3000m 11

 4:31.29 (31.34)3400m 11

 5:02.77 (31.48)3800m 11

 5:34.28 (31.51)4200m 10

 6:05.21 (30.93)4600m 10

 6:36.41 (31.20)FINISH 10
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 4 5.  Felix MALY - GER 2.  Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ - CZE

   19.62 (19.62)200m 14

   50.48 (30.86)600m 13

 1:22.29 (31.81)1000m 14

 1:54.21 (31.92)1400m 14

 2:25.44 (31.23)1800m 13

 2:57.10 (31.66)2200m 13

 3:28.89 (31.79)2600m 14

 4:01.32 (32.43)3000m 14

 4:33.66 (32.34)3400m 12

 5:07.45 (33.79)3800m 13

 5:41.90 (34.45)4200m 13

 6:14.09 (32.19)4600m 13

 6:45.82 (31.73)FINISH 11

   19.42 (19.42)200m 9

   50.08 (30.66)600m 10

 1:21.88 (31.80)1000m 12

 1:53.34 (31.46)1400m 12

 2:25.07 (31.73)1800m 12

 2:56.62 (31.55)2200m 12

 3:28.72 (32.10)2600m 13

 4:01.19 (32.47)3000m 13

 4:34.03 (32.84)3400m 13

 5:07.06 (33.03)3800m 12

 5:40.27 (33.21)4200m 12

 6:13.65 (33.38)4600m 12

 6:46.84 (33.19)FINISH 12

 5 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA 6.  Lukas MANN - GER

   18.94 (18.94)200m 5

   49.66 (30.72)600m 7

 1:21.01 (31.35)1000m 10

 1:51.98 (30.97)1400m 11

 2:22.75 (30.77)1800m 10

 2:53.68 (30.93)2200m 10

 3:24.82 (31.14)2600m 10

 3:55.77 (30.95)3000m 10

 4:26.79 (31.02)3400m 9

 4:57.84 (31.05)3800m 8

 5:29.13 (31.29)4200m 8

 6:00.81 (31.68)4600m 8

 6:33.13 (32.32)FINISH 8

   19.48 (19.48)200m 10

   51.24 (31.76)600m 15

 1:24.14 (32.90)1000m 17

 1:56.87 (32.73)1400m 18

 2:29.24 (32.37)1800m 18

 3:01.31 (32.07)2200m 18

 3:33.63 (32.32)2600m 18

 4:06.14 (32.51)3000m 18

 4:38.62 (32.48)3400m 17

 5:11.25 (32.63)3800m 17

 5:43.60 (32.35)4200m 16

 6:15.99 (32.39)4600m 14

 6:48.79 (32.80)FINISH 13

 6 20.  Artur JANICKI - POL 15.  Patrick ROEST - NED

   19.50 (19.50)200m 11

   49.87 (30.37)600m 9

 1:20.60 (30.73)1000m 8

 1:51.85 (31.25)1400m 10

 2:23.49 (31.64)1800m 11

 2:55.26 (31.77)2200m 11

 3:27.65 (32.39)2600m 11

 4:00.51 (32.86)3000m 12

 4:34.15 (33.64)3400m 14

 5:08.30 (34.15)3800m 14

 5:42.76 (34.46)4200m 14

 6:17.36 (34.60)4600m 16

 6:52.09 (34.73)FINISH 17

   18.84 (18.84)200m 2

   48.32 (29.48)600m 1

 1:18.33 (30.01)1000m 1

 1:48.53 (30.20)1400m 1

 2:18.70 (30.17)1800m 1

 2:48.66 (29.96)2200m 2

 3:18.43 (29.77)2600m 1

 3:48.24 (29.81)3000m 1

 4:18.08 (29.84)3400m 1

 4:48.01 (29.93)3800m 2

 5:17.91 (29.90)4200m 2

 5:47.87 (29.95)4600m 2

 6:18.21 (30.34)FINISH 2

 7 22.  Danila SEMERIKOV - RUS 16.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR

   19.59 (19.59)200m 13

   50.10 (30.51)600m 11

 1:20.64 (30.54)1000m 9

 1:50.93 (30.29)1400m 8

 2:21.38 (30.45)1800m 6

 2:52.06 (30.68)2200m 7

 3:22.58 (30.52)2600m 6

 3:53.31 (30.73)3000m 5

 4:23.75 (30.44)3400m 5

 4:54.11 (30.36)3800m 5

 5:24.38 (30.27)4200m 5

 5:54.87 (30.49)4600m 4

 6:26.35 (31.48)FINISH 4

   19.26 (19.26)200m 8

   49.76 (30.50)600m 8

 1:20.13 (30.37)1000m 6

 1:50.59 (30.46)1400m 5

 2:21.38 (30.79)1800m 6

 2:52.03 (30.65)2200m 6

 3:22.82 (30.79)2600m 7

 3:53.55 (30.73)3000m 6

 4:24.47 (30.92)3400m 6

 4:55.60 (31.13)3800m 6

 5:26.92 (31.32)4200m 6

 5:58.57 (31.65)4600m 6

 6:30.23 (31.66)FINISH 6
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 8 18.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR 14.  Sven KRAMER - NED

   19.24 (19.24)200m 7

   49.35 (30.11)600m 5

 1:19.50 (30.15)1000m 4

 1:49.11 (29.61)1400m 3

 2:18.92 (29.81)1800m 2

 2:48.85 (29.93)2200m 3

 3:18.68 (29.83)2600m 3

 3:48.58 (29.90)3000m 3

 4:18.40 (29.82)3400m 3

 4:48.24 (29.84)3800m 3

 5:18.27 (30.03)4200m 3

 5:49.01 (30.74)4600m 3

 6:20.59 (31.58)FINISH 3

   18.93 (18.93)200m 4

   48.76 (29.83)600m 2

 1:19.07 (30.31)1000m 2

 1:49.06 (29.99)1400m 2

 2:18.97 (29.91)1800m 3

 2:48.53 (29.56)2200m 1

 3:18.64 (30.11)2600m 2

 3:48.37 (29.73)3000m 2

 4:18.16 (29.79)3400m 2

 4:47.68 (29.52)3800m 1

 5:17.48 (29.80)4200m 1

 5:47.31 (29.83)4600m 1

 6:17.66 (30.35)FINISH 1

 9 13.  Douwe DE VRIES - NED 23.  Sergey TROFIMOV - RUS

   19.17 (19.17)200m 6

   49.48 (30.31)600m 6

 1:20.45 (30.97)1000m 7

 1:50.92 (30.47)1400m 7

 2:21.29 (30.37)1800m 5

 2:52.00 (30.71)2200m 5

 3:22.87 (30.87)2600m 8

 3:53.82 (30.95)3000m 7

 4:25.03 (31.21)3400m 7

 4:56.28 (31.25)3800m 7

 5:27.80 (31.52)4200m 7

 5:59.50 (31.70)4600m 7

 6:31.41 (31.92)FINISH 7

   19.56 (19.56)200m 12

   50.22 (30.66)600m 12

 1:21.28 (31.06)1000m 11

 1:51.81 (30.53)1400m 9

 2:21.90 (30.09)1800m 9

 2:52.28 (30.38)2200m 8

 3:22.54 (30.26)2600m 5

 3:52.61 (30.07)3000m 4

 4:22.99 (30.38)3400m 4

 4:53.30 (30.31)3800m 4

 5:24.16 (30.86)4200m 4

 5:55.35 (31.19)4600m 5

 6:27.29 (31.95)FINISH 5

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:47:13  12.jan.2019 page 3 of 3 



CLASSIFICATION MEN

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Patrick ROEST1 36.59 4 6:18.21 215 NED  74.411

Sven KRAMER2 36.69 6 6:17.66 114 NED  74.456 0.14

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN3 36.42 3 6:20.59 318 NOR  74.479 0.21

Håvard BØKKO4 36.36 2 6:30.23 616 NOR  75.383 2.92

Haralds SILOVS5 36.33 1 6:36.24 911 LAT  75.954 4.63

Andrea GIOVANNINI6 36.65 5 6:33.13 89 ITA  75.963 4.66

Sergey TROFIMOV7 37.24 8 6:27.29 523 RUS  75.969 4.68

Danila SEMERIKOV8 37.58 11 6:26.35 422 RUS  76.215 5.42

Douwe DE VRIES9 37.58 11 6:31.41 713 NED  76.721 6.93

Vitaly MIKHAILOV10 37.98 14 6:36.41 101 BLR  77.621 9.63

Sindre HENRIKSEN11 36.98 7 6:48.92 1417 NOR  77.872 10.39

Lukas MANN12 37.48 10 6:48.79 136 GER  78.359 11.85

Felix MALY13 37.92 13 6:45.82 115 GER  78.502 12.28

Artur JANICKI14 38.14 15 6:52.09 1720 POL  79.349 14.82

Gabriele GALLI15 37.47 9 7:00.30 187 ITA  79.500 15.27

Szymon PALKA16 38.43 16 6:51.08 1521 POL  79.538 15.39

Philip DUE SCHMIDT17 38.69 17 6:51.74 164 DEN  79.864 16.36

Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ18 39.38 18 6:46.84 122 CZE  80.064 16.96

Davide GHIOTTO19 DNF WDR8 ITA - -
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

14. DRAW MEN 1500m

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Philip DUE SCHMIDT

Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ

In

Out

4

2

 79.864

 80.064

(17)

(18)

DEN

CZE

1:52.35

1:48.74
1

Gabriele GALLI

Szymon PALKA

In

Out

7

21

 79.500

 79.538

(15)

(16)

ITA

POL

1:51.48

1:51.84
2

Felix MALY

Artur JANICKI

In

Out

5

20

 78.502

 79.349

(13)

(14)

GER

POL

1:48.63

1:51.65
3

Sindre HENRIKSEN

Lukas MANN

In

Out

17

6

 77.872

 78.359

(11)

(12)

NOR

GER

1:43.68

1:49.91
4

Douwe DE VRIES

Vitaly MIKHAILOV

In

Out

13

1

 76.721

 77.621

(9)

(10)

NED

BLR

1:45.57

1:45.86
5

Sergey TROFIMOV

Danila SEMERIKOV

In

Out

23

22

 75.969

 76.215

(7)

(8)

RUS

RUS

1:44.86

1:48.30
6

Haralds SILOVS

Andrea GIOVANNINI

In

Out

11

9

 75.954

 75.963

(5)

(6)

LAT

ITA

1:43.35

1:44.17
7

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN

Håvard BØKKO

In

Out

18

16

 74.479

 75.383

(3)

(4)

NOR

NOR

1:43.08

1:42.67
8

Patrick ROEST

Sven KRAMER

In

Out

15

14

 74.411

 74.456

(1)

(2)

NED

NED

1:44.12

1:43.54
9

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

14. RESULT MEN 1500m

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 14 1:45.91Sven KRAMER Out9  35.3031 NED

 15 1:46.40Patrick ROEST In9  35.4662 NED 0.49

 18 1:46.65Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN In8  35.5503 NOR 0.74

 16 1:47.73Håvard BØKKO Out8  35.9104 NOR 1.82

 17 1:48.30Sindre HENRIKSEN In4  36.1005 NOR 2.39

 11 1:49.44Haralds SILOVS In7  36.4806 LAT 3.53

 23 1:49.68Sergey TROFIMOV In6  36.5607 RUS 3.77

 13 1:50.21Douwe DE VRIES In5  36.7368 NED 4.30

 9 1:50.63Andrea GIOVANNINI Out7  36.8769 ITA 4.72

 6 1:50.98Lukas MANN Out4  36.99310 GER 5.07

 5 1:51.22Felix MALY In3  37.07311 GER 5.31

 20 1:52.26Artur JANICKI Out3  37.42012 POL 6.35

 1 1:52.36Vitaly MIKHAILOV Out5  37.45313 BLR 6.45

 7 1:52.89Gabriele GALLI In2  37.63014 ITA 6.98

 21 1:53.24Szymon PALKA Out2  37.74615 POL 7.33

 2 1:54.18Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ Out1  38.06016 CZE 8.27

 4 1:57.09Philip DUE SCHMIDT In1  39.03017 DEN 11.18

 22 DQDanila SEMERIKOV Out6 -- RUS

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)

Start: 12:58 - End: 13:24

Temp: 8°C

Hum: 54%

Ice Temp: -7°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 13:24:16  13.jan.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

14. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1500m

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 4.  Philip DUE SCHMIDT - DEN 2.  Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ - CZE

   25.50 (25.50)300m 17

   54.14 (28.64)700m 18

 1:24.87 (30.73)1100m 18

 1:57.09 (32.22)FINISH 18

   25.72 (25.72)300m 18

   54.04 (28.32)700m 17

 1:23.66 (29.62)1100m 17

 1:54.18 (30.52)FINISH 17

 2 7.  Gabriele GALLI - ITA 21.  Szymon PALKA - POL

   25.07 (25.07)300m 13

   53.18 (28.11)700m 14

 1:22.07 (28.89)1100m 13

 1:52.89 (30.82)FINISH 14

   25.38 (25.38)300m 15

   53.43 (28.05)700m 15

 1:22.63 (29.20)1100m 16

 1:53.24 (30.61)FINISH 15

 3 5.  Felix MALY - GER 20.  Artur JANICKI - POL

   25.07 (25.07)300m 13

   53.14 (28.07)700m 13

 1:21.76 (28.62)1100m 12

 1:51.22 (29.46)FINISH 11

   25.41 (25.41)300m 16

   53.46 (28.05)700m 16

 1:22.33 (28.87)1100m 14

 1:52.26 (29.95)FINISH 12

 4 17.  Sindre HENRIKSEN - NOR 6.  Lukas MANN - GER

   23.98 (23.98)300m 3

   50.35 (26.37)700m 1

 1:18.28 (27.93)1100m 3

 1:48.30 (30.02)FINISH 5

   24.34 (24.34)300m 7

   51.94 (27.60)700m 10

 1:20.77 (28.83)1100m 9

 1:50.98 (30.21)FINISH 10

 5 13.  Douwe DE VRIES - NED 1.  Vitaly MIKHAILOV - BLR

   24.86 (24.86)300m 10

   52.15 (27.29)700m 11

 1:20.79 (28.64)1100m 10

 1:50.21 (29.42)FINISH 8

   24.86 (24.86)300m 10

   52.85 (27.99)700m 12

 1:22.35 (29.50)1100m 15

 1:52.36 (30.01)FINISH 13

 6 23.  Sergey TROFIMOV - RUS 22.  Danila SEMERIKOV - RUS

   24.54 (24.54)300m 9

   51.17 (26.63)700m 7

 1:19.33 (28.16)1100m 7

 1:49.68 (30.35)FINISH 7

   24.89 (24.89)300m 12

   51.93 (27.04)700m 9

 1:21.15 (29.22)1100m 11

 1:53.70 (32.55)FINISH DQ

 7 11.  Haralds SILOVS - LAT 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA

   23.99 (23.99)300m 4

   50.77 (26.78)700m 5

 1:19.27 (28.50)1100m 6

 1:49.44 (30.17)FINISH 6

   24.42 (24.42)300m 8

   51.78 (27.36)700m 8

 1:20.43 (28.65)1100m 8

 1:50.63 (30.20)FINISH 9

 8 18.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR 16.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR

   23.95 (23.95)300m 2

   50.50 (26.55)700m 3

 1:18.09 (27.59)1100m 2

 1:46.65 (28.56)FINISH 3

   23.91 (23.91)300m 1

   50.71 (26.80)700m 4

 1:18.66 (27.95)1100m 5

 1:47.73 (29.07)FINISH 4
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 9 15.  Patrick ROEST - NED 14.  Sven KRAMER - NED

   24.15 (24.15)300m 6

   50.91 (26.76)700m 6

 1:18.33 (27.42)1100m 4

 1:46.40 (28.07)FINISH 2

   24.06 (24.06)300m 5

   50.42 (26.36)700m 2

 1:17.75 (27.33)1100m 1

 1:45.91 (28.16)FINISH 1
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Sven KRAMER1 36.69 6 6:17.66 1:45.911 114 NED 109.759

Patrick ROEST2 36.59 4 6:18.21 1:46.402 215 NED 109.877 2.36

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN3 36.42 3 6:20.59 1:46.653 318 NOR 110.029 5.40

Håvard BØKKO4 36.36 2 6:30.23 1:47.736 416 NOR 111.293 30.68

Haralds SILOVS5 36.33 1 6:36.24 1:49.449 611 LAT 112.434 53.50

Sergey TROFIMOV6 37.24 8 6:27.29 1:49.685 723 RUS 112.529 55.40

Andrea GIOVANNINI7 36.65 5 6:33.13 1:50.638 99 ITA 112.839 61.60

Douwe DE VRIES8 37.58 11 6:31.41 1:50.217 813 NED 113.457 73.96

Sindre HENRIKSEN9 36.98 7 6:48.92 1:48.3014 517 NOR 113.972 84.26

Vitaly MIKHAILOV10 37.98 14 6:36.41 1:52.3610 131 BLR 115.074 106.30

Lukas MANN11 37.48 10 6:48.79 1:50.9813 106 GER 115.352 111.86

Felix MALY12 37.92 13 6:45.82 1:51.2211 115 GER 115.575 116.32

Artur JANICKI13 38.14 15 6:52.09 1:52.2617 1220 POL 116.769 140.20

Gabriele GALLI14 37.47 9 7:00.30 1:52.8918 147 ITA 117.130 147.42

Szymon PALKA15 38.43 16 6:51.08 1:53.2415 1521 POL 117.284 150.50

Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ16 39.38 18 6:46.84 1:54.1812 162 CZE 118.124 167.30

Philip DUE SCHMIDT17 38.69 17 6:51.74 1:57.0916 174 DEN 118.894 182.70

Danila SEMERIKOV18 37.58 11 6:26.35 DQ422 RUS - -

Davide GHIOTTO19 DNF WDR8 ITA - -
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

16. DRAW MEN 10000m *revised 1*

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationPB

Sergey TROFIMOV

Sindre HENRIKSEN

In

Out

23

17

112.529

113.972

(6)

(9)

RUS

NOR

13:46.10

13:21.28
1

Andrea GIOVANNINI

Douwe DE VRIES

In

Out

9

13

112.839

113.457

(7)

(8)

ITA

NED

13:05.62

12:56.61
2

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN

Håvard BØKKO

In

Out

18

16

110.029

111.293

(3)

(4)

NOR

NOR

13:02.42

12:53.89
3

Sven KRAMER

Patrick ROEST

In

Out

14

15

109.759

109.877

(1)

(2)

NED

NED

12:38.89

12:47.89
4

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)  /  Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

16. RESULT MEN 10000m

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 15 13:26.45Patrick ROEST Out4  40.3221 NED

 14 13:26.88Sven KRAMER In4  40.3442 NED 0.43

 13 13:35.87Douwe DE VRIES Out2  40.7933 NED 9.42

 18 13:36.14Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN In3  40.8074 NOR 9.69

 16 13:43.26Håvard BØKKO Out3  41.1635 NOR 16.81

 9 13:43.58Andrea GIOVANNINI In2  41.1796 ITA 17.13

 23 13:47.18Sergey TROFIMOV In1  41.3597 RUS 20.73

 17 14:06.84Sindre HENRIKSEN Out1  42.3428 NOR 40.39

 11 WDRHaralds SILOVS Out -- LAT

Referee: Berri DE JONGE (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar JOHANSSON (NOR)

Start: 14:25 - End: 15:36

Temp: 6°C

Hum: 54%

Ice Temp: -7.5°C
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ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

16. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 10000m

Sunday, 13 January 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 23.  Sergey TROFIMOV - RUS 17.  Sindre HENRIKSEN - NOR

   36.26 (36.26)400m 5

 1:09.31 (33.05)800m 7

 1:43.28 (33.97)1200m 8

 2:16.50 (33.22)1600m 8

 2:49.73 (33.23)2000m 7

 3:23.00 (33.27)2400m 7

 3:56.38 (33.38)2800m 7

 4:29.68 (33.30)3200m 7

 5:02.77 (33.09)3600m 7

 5:35.87 (33.10)4000m 7

 6:08.99 (33.12)4400m 7

 6:42.02 (33.03)4800m 7

 7:14.82 (32.80)5200m 7

 7:48.68 (33.86)5600m 7

 8:22.19 (33.51)6000m 7

 8:55.02 (32.83)6400m 7

 9:27.84 (32.82)6800m 7

10:00.91 (33.07)7200m 7

10:34.09 (33.18)7600m 7

11:07.23 (33.14)8000m 7

11:40.09 (32.86)8400m 7

12:12.51 (32.42)8800m 7

12:44.28 (31.77)9200m 7

13:15.72 (31.44)9600m 7

13:47.18 (31.46)FINISH 7

   36.86 (36.86)400m 7

 1:09.41 (32.55)800m 8

 1:42.99 (33.58)1200m 7

 2:16.47 (33.48)1600m 7

 2:50.24 (33.77)2000m 8

 3:24.01 (33.77)2400m 8

 3:57.42 (33.41)2800m 8

 4:31.34 (33.92)3200m 8

 5:05.42 (34.08)3600m 8

 5:39.54 (34.12)4000m 8

 6:13.74 (34.20)4400m 8

 6:48.05 (34.31)4800m 8

 7:23.14 (35.09)5200m 8

 7:58.10 (34.96)5600m 8

 8:32.43 (34.33)6000m 8

 9:06.27 (33.84)6400m 8

 9:40.29 (34.02)6800m 8

10:14.44 (34.15)7200m 8

10:48.84 (34.40)7600m 8

11:22.66 (33.82)8000m 8

11:56.15 (33.49)8400m 8

12:28.92 (32.77)8800m 8

13:01.56 (32.64)9200m 8

13:34.10 (32.54)9600m 8

14:06.84 (32.74)FINISH 8

 2 9.  Andrea GIOVANNINI - ITA 13.  Douwe DE VRIES - NED

   35.12 (35.12)400m 1

 1:06.34 (31.22)800m 1

 1:38.53 (32.19)1200m 1

 2:10.24 (31.71)1600m 1

 2:42.77 (32.53)2000m 1

 3:14.99 (32.22)2400m 1

 3:47.51 (32.52)2800m 1

 4:19.86 (32.35)3200m 1

 4:53.48 (33.62)3600m 1

 5:27.02 (33.54)4000m 3

 6:00.38 (33.36)4400m 4

 6:33.56 (33.18)4800m 4

 7:07.05 (33.49)5200m 5

 7:40.24 (33.19)5600m 5

 8:13.52 (33.28)6000m 5

 8:46.76 (33.24)6400m 6

 9:19.68 (32.92)6800m 5

 9:52.68 (33.00)7200m 5

10:25.76 (33.08)7600m 5

10:58.76 (33.00)8000m 5

11:31.59 (32.83)8400m 5

12:04.19 (32.60)8800m 5

12:36.89 (32.70)9200m 5

13:10.04 (33.15)9600m 5

13:43.58 (33.54)FINISH 6

   35.20 (35.20)400m 2

 1:06.48 (31.28)800m 2

 1:38.77 (32.29)1200m 2

 2:11.20 (32.43)1600m 2

 2:43.43 (32.23)2000m 2

 3:15.51 (32.08)2400m 2

 3:47.81 (32.30)2800m 2

 4:20.53 (32.72)3200m 2

 4:53.95 (33.42)3600m 3

 5:27.23 (33.28)4000m 4

 6:00.65 (33.42)4400m 5

 6:33.71 (33.06)4800m 5

 7:06.93 (33.22)5200m 4

 7:39.82 (32.89)5600m 4

 8:12.50 (32.68)6000m 4

 8:45.19 (32.69)6400m 4

 9:17.75 (32.56)6800m 4

 9:50.18 (32.43)7200m 4

10:22.97 (32.79)7600m 4

10:55.51 (32.54)8000m 4

11:27.90 (32.39)8400m 4

11:59.94 (32.04)8800m 4

12:32.15 (32.21)9200m 4

13:03.88 (31.73)9600m 4

13:35.87 (31.99)FINISH 3
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 3 18.  Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN - NOR 16.  Håvard BØKKO - NOR

   36.59 (36.59)400m 6

 1:08.65 (32.06)800m 5

 1:40.87 (32.22)1200m 5

 2:13.02 (32.15)1600m 5

 2:45.35 (32.33)2000m 5

 3:17.68 (32.33)2400m 5

 3:50.01 (32.33)2800m 5

 4:22.50 (32.49)3200m 5

 4:54.91 (32.41)3600m 5

 5:27.31 (32.40)4000m 5

 5:59.75 (32.44)4400m 3

 6:32.57 (32.82)4800m 3

 7:05.30 (32.73)5200m 3

 7:37.88 (32.58)5600m 3

 8:10.40 (32.52)6000m 3

 8:42.86 (32.46)6400m 3

 9:15.61 (32.75)6800m 3

 9:48.12 (32.51)7200m 3

10:20.77 (32.65)7600m 3

10:53.22 (32.45)8000m 3

11:25.65 (32.43)8400m 3

11:58.04 (32.39)8800m 3

12:30.40 (32.36)9200m 3

13:03.01 (32.61)9600m 3

13:36.14 (33.13)FINISH 4

   36.86 (36.86)400m 7

 1:09.15 (32.29)800m 6

 1:41.37 (32.22)1200m 6

 2:13.76 (32.39)1600m 6

 2:46.31 (32.55)2000m 6

 3:18.95 (32.64)2400m 6

 3:51.73 (32.78)2800m 6

 4:24.50 (32.77)3200m 6

 4:57.10 (32.60)3600m 6

 5:29.80 (32.70)4000m 6

 6:02.43 (32.63)4400m 6

 6:35.26 (32.83)4800m 6

 7:08.13 (32.87)5200m 6

 7:40.97 (32.84)5600m 6

 8:14.02 (33.05)6000m 6

 8:46.75 (32.73)6400m 5

 9:19.77 (33.02)6800m 6

 9:52.96 (33.19)7200m 6

10:26.01 (33.05)7600m 6

10:58.92 (32.91)8000m 6

11:31.89 (32.97)8400m 6

12:04.79 (32.90)8800m 6

12:37.77 (32.98)9200m 6

13:10.61 (32.84)9600m 6

13:43.26 (32.65)FINISH 5

 4 14.  Sven KRAMER - NED 15.  Patrick ROEST - NED

   35.43 (35.43)400m 4

 1:06.79 (31.36)800m 3

 1:39.19 (32.40)1200m 3

 2:11.24 (32.05)1600m 3

 2:43.53 (32.29)2000m 3

 3:15.98 (32.45)2400m 3

 3:48.57 (32.59)2800m 3

 4:21.08 (32.51)3200m 3

 4:53.68 (32.60)3600m 2

 5:25.90 (32.22)4000m 1

 5:58.25 (32.35)4400m 1

 6:30.36 (32.11)4800m 1

 7:02.81 (32.45)5200m 1

 7:35.00 (32.19)5600m 1

 8:07.41 (32.41)6000m 1

 8:39.61 (32.20)6400m 1

 9:11.92 (32.31)6800m 1

 9:43.95 (32.03)7200m 1

10:16.08 (32.13)7600m 1

10:47.84 (31.76)8000m 1

11:19.93 (32.09)8400m 1

11:52.38 (32.45)8800m 1

12:24.68 (32.30)9200m 1

12:55.81 (31.13)9600m 1

13:26.88 (31.07)FINISH 2

   35.36 (35.36)400m 3

 1:07.30 (31.94)800m 4

 1:39.38 (32.08)1200m 4

 2:11.60 (32.22)1600m 4

 2:43.97 (32.37)2000m 4

 3:16.41 (32.44)2400m 4

 3:48.88 (32.47)2800m 4

 4:21.56 (32.68)3200m 4

 4:54.26 (32.70)3600m 4

 5:26.80 (32.54)4000m 2

 5:59.21 (32.41)4400m 2

 6:31.60 (32.39)4800m 2

 7:03.93 (32.33)5200m 2

 7:36.13 (32.20)5600m 2

 8:08.35 (32.22)6000m 2

 8:40.73 (32.38)6400m 2

 9:13.02 (32.29)6800m 2

 9:45.43 (32.41)7200m 2

10:17.78 (32.35)7600m 2

10:50.04 (32.26)8000m 2

11:22.33 (32.29)8400m 2

11:54.33 (32.00)8800m 2

12:26.11 (31.78)9200m 2

12:57.14 (31.03)9600m 2

13:26.45 (29.32)FINISH 1
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Ritten Arena - Collalbo (ITA) / 11-13 January 2019

ISU EUROPEAN ALLROUND CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 5000m 1500m 10000mNr

Sven KRAMER1 36.69 6 6:17.66 1:45.91 13:26.881 1 214 NED 150.103

Patrick ROEST2 36.59 4 6:18.21 1:46.40 13:26.452 2 115 NED 150.199 0.10

Sverre Lunde PEDERSEN3 36.42 3 6:20.59 1:46.65 13:36.143 3 418 NOR 150.836 0.74

Håvard BØKKO4 36.36 2 6:30.23 1:47.73 13:43.266 4 516 NOR 152.456 2.36

Sergey TROFIMOV5 37.24 8 6:27.29 1:49.68 13:47.185 7 723 RUS 153.888 3.79

Andrea GIOVANNINI6 36.65 5 6:33.13 1:50.63 13:43.588 9 69 ITA 154.018 3.92

Douwe DE VRIES7 37.58 11 6:31.41 1:50.21 13:35.877 8 313 NED 154.250 4.15

Sindre HENRIKSEN8 36.98 7 6:48.92 1:48.30 14:06.8414 5 817 NOR 156.314 6.22

Haralds SILOVS9 36.33 1 6:36.24 1:49.44 WDR9 611 LAT 112.434 -

Vitaly MIKHAILOV10 37.98 14 6:36.41 1:52.3610 131 BLR 115.074

Lukas MANN11 37.48 10 6:48.79 1:50.9813 106 GER 115.352

Felix MALY12 37.92 13 6:45.82 1:51.2211 115 GER 115.575

Artur JANICKI13 38.14 15 6:52.09 1:52.2617 1220 POL 116.769

Gabriele GALLI14 37.47 9 7:00.30 1:52.8918 147 ITA 117.130

Szymon PALKA15 38.43 16 6:51.08 1:53.2415 1521 POL 117.284

Sebastian DRUSZKIEWICZ16 39.38 18 6:46.84 1:54.1812 162 CZE 118.124

Philip DUE SCHMIDT17 38.69 17 6:51.74 1:57.0916 174 DEN 118.894

Danila SEMERIKOV18 37.58 11 6:26.35 DQ422 RUS - -

Davide GHIOTTO19 DNF WDR8 ITA - -
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